Armstrong also offers a steam separator-type humidifier for use
in sensitive environments where pure demineralized, deionized
or distilled water is used to generate clean steam.
All wetted parts of the humidifier package are stainless steel,
so the carry-over of impurities created by this highly corrosive
water is minimized. Whenever carryover of impurities is a
problem in steam discharge, the Armstrong Series 1000 solves
it – with precisely controlled, trouble-free steam humidification.

Notes: 1. For manifold lengths and duct widths with which they may be used, see Table 75-2, Page 75.
3. All wetted parts are 300 Series stainless steel.
How To Order.
1. Mode of control:
pneumatic modulating—AM
electric modulating—EM
2. Size of humidifier for duct installation —1100, 1200,1300
or 1400.
3. Manifold length from Table 75-2.
4. Specify steam pressure and capacity required in accordance
with appropriate table on Pages 57 and 58.
5. For electrically operated models, state electrical
characteristics (control signal and power supply voltage).
Armstrong Humidification Group, 816 Maple St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 – USA  Phone: (269) 273-1415 Fax: (269) 273-9500
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
75
H
Table 75-1.  Dimensions with Operators Installed
Pneumatic Modulating Electric Modulating Electric On-Off
Mode of Armstrong Honeywell Invensys Honeywell Belimo Belimo
ASCOControl C-1801 MP953D MK4411&MK4421 M9182A AF24SR NVF24-MFT-US-E
"H" - 1100 9-3/8" 8" 12-1/2" 13" 16-1/16" 14-9/16" 4-3/8"
1200 9-9/16" 8-3/16" 12-9/16" 13-3/16" 16-1/4" 14-3/4" 4-9/16"
1300 10-3/4" 9-1/4" 13-3/4" 14-1/4" 17-5/16" 15-13/16" 5-5/8"
1400 — 11-5/16" 15-3/4" 16-5/16" 19-3/8" — —
Weight of
7-3/4 lbs. 6 lbs. 6-1/4 lbs. 12 lbs. 13 lbs. 4-1/4 lbs. 3/4 lbs.Operator
Table 75-2. Manifold Lengths and Duct Widths with which they may be used
Manifold Model No. M-1 M-1.5 M-2 M-3 M-4 M-5 M-6 M-7 M-8 M-9 M-10 M-11 M-12
L (Length) 12" 18" 24" 36" 48" 60" 72" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144"
W-Duct Width (Min.) 8" 15" 21" 31" 43" 53" 65" 77" 89" 101" 113" 125" 137"
(Max.) 14" 20" 30" 42" 52" 64" 76" 88" 100" 112" 124" 136" 148"
Shipping
1100 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 15 17 19 21 23
Weight, lbs.
1200 4 5 6 9 11 13 16 18 21 22 25 28 30
Approx.
1300 6 8 10 13 17 21 24 29 32 37 41 43 46
1400 Consult Factory 24 30 34 40 45 51 55 60 64
Note: Insulated manifolds are available. Consult factory.
Physical data, dimensions and capacities
for Armstrong humidifiers in metric units
Armstrong Humidification Group, 816 Maple St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 – USA  Phone: (269) 273-1415 Fax: (269) 273-9500
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
76
Table M56-1 and M74-2. Physical Data
Humidifier
Dimensions, mm Connection Sizes
Drain Trap Weight, kgs. †
Model Number A B* C D E F Inlet Drain Trap Model (less operator
and manifold)
90 105 225 48 60 62 71 DN 15 DN 25 DN 15 800 6
91 115 218 86 78 154 97 DN 15 DN 25 DN 20 800 11
92 141 218 86 97 154 97 DN 20 DN 25 DN 20 800 14
93 171 302 117 121 229 121 DN 32 DN 32 DN 20 811 24
94 276 435 175 203 321 203 DN 50 DN 50 DN 20 812 66
1100 105 211 84 63 153 — DN15 DN25 DN20 1811 14
1200 114 262 101 97 170 — DN 20 DN 25 DN 20 1811 14
1300 168 417 152 141 262 — DN 32 DN 32 DN 20 1811 15
1400 273 613 227 236 373 — DN 50 DN 50 DN 20 1812 36